



5 November 2018

Re-appointment of GNSO Council Liaison to the GAC AGM 2018 - AGM 2019

From: Keith Drazek, Pam Little, Rafik Dammak

GNSO Council leadership

To: Manal Ismail GAC Chair

cc- GAC Support Staff

Dear all,

This is to inform you that on the 24 October 2018, during the GNSO Council meeting, councilors voted unanimously to re-appoint Johan (Julf) Helsingius as GNSO Council Liaison to the GAC. The appointment is a one-year term, until AGM 2019.

You may find the full text of the resolution here: https://gnso.icann.org/en/council/resolutions#201810

As a reminder, the responsibilities and expectations with regards to the GNSO Council liaison to the GAC are documented here: https://gnso.icann.org/en/drafts/request-liaison-gac30mar16-en.pdf.

On behalf of the GNSO Council,

Keith Drazek, GNSO Chair Pam Little, GNSO Council Vice Chair Rafik Dammak, GNSO Council Vice Chair

Twitter: @ICANN_GNSO | E-mail: gnso-secs@icann.org | Website: gnso.icann.org

